
2024 Wellesley College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-22   Conf: 7-13   Home: 6-8   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 6-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (228), Opp (240)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Rodriguez (3), Totals (3), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (78-106), Colgan (18-19), Rodriguez
(18-29), Vargas (16-18), Wicker (15-21), Young (6-13), Gaunce (3-3), Abernethy (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Colgan, Jill .371 36-33 105 12 39 8 1 0 16 49 .467 7 0 2 0 .411 0 0 3-3 77 21 2 .980
13 Lundin, Chiara .300 30-17 60 4 18 1 0 0 8 19 .317 6 0 7 0 .358 1 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Wicker, Sarah .292 31-25 72 10 21 3 0 0 6 24 .333 10 0 2 0 .373 1 1 5-5 7 30 2 .949
23 Kulhanek, Emily .278 35-31 90 7 25 5 0 2 23 36 .400 10 2 17 0 .356 2 2 2-2 90 29 7 .944
7 Delgado, Andrea .275 29-19 51 13 14 1 0 0 4 15 .294 8 0 8 0 .373 0 6 8-9 33 35 5 .932
4 Mulhern, Alena .274 35-25 62 10 17 0 2 0 7 21 .339 7 0 15 0 .348 0 5 6-9 52 25 2 .975
24 DeCleene, Elli .254 32-28 59 6 15 0 0 0 2 15 .254 2 0 4 0 .279 0 1 2-2 28 1 1 .967
20 Rodriguez, Anisa .253 36-34 99 9 25 5 0 1 9 33 .333 3 1 13 1 .279 1 2 2-2 130 33 3 .982
10 Vargas, Julz .241 31-26 54 5 13 0 0 0 5 13 .241 5 3 1 0 .339 0 6 8-12 76 32 4 .964
11 Phillips, Parker .238 38-34 63 13 15 5 0 0 7 20 .317 6 0 20 0 .304 0 2 6-7 51 2 6 .898
25 Borrison, Diana .250 23-16 48 2 12 2 0 1 8 17 .354 2 1 8 0 .294 0 2 0-0 16 22 4 .905
18 Xiao, Karen .240 21-6 25 2 6 1 0 0 2 7 .280 2 0 5 0 .296 0 0 2-3 7 0 1 .875
8 Young, Lauren .172 20-9 29 1 5 0 0 0 1 5 .172 1 0 5 0 .200 0 0 0-0 3 11 1 .933
3 Chung, Charis .167 21-17 18 5 3 0 1 0 2 5 .278 0 0 2 0 .167 0 2 1-1 27 0 0 1.000
12 Abernethy, Maggie .167 4-1 6 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .333 0 2 1 0 .375 0 0 0-0 11 1 0 1.000
16 Jones, Giana .154 23-14 39 5 6 5 0 0 3 11 .282 7 3 8 0 .327 0 1 0-0 12 25 5 .881
22 Galbraith, Ashley .152 19-9 33 2 5 1 0 0 3 6 .182 1 0 5 0 .171 1 0 1-1 11 0 1 .917
5 Gaunce, Emeline .152 26-14 33 9 5 0 0 0 1 5 .152 3 0 9 0 .222 0 4 0-0 99 3 2 .981
14 Parsons, Kyra .143 17-5 14 5 2 0 0 0 1 2 .143 0 1 4 0 .200 0 0 2-4 8 1 0 1.000
0 Penny, Peytin .138 24-14 29 7 4 0 0 0 2 4 .138 3 1 8 0 .242 0 5 1-1 31 22 3 .946
6 Skolaris, Lauren .000 7-2 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 2 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
29 Slibeck, Emma .000 5-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .252 38-38 995 133 251 38 4 4 110 309 .311 85 14 147 1 .318 6 42 50-62 772 293 49 .956
Opponents .257 38-38 1005 161 258 40 5 10 141 338 .336 113 18 178 0 .341 6 27 39-53 782 336 53 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Wicker, Sarah 1.85 8-9 19 18 13 1-0 0 109.2 99 40 29 30 106 17 2 3 .236 5 4 0 1 9
29 Slibeck, Emma 3.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 7 4 3 3 3 1 0 0 .250 0 2 0 0 0
8 Young, Lauren 3.32 4-6 16 8 2 0-0 1 52.2 49 31 25 25 22 12 1 3 .247 4 4 0 2 2
9 Colgan, Jill 4.17 4-7 20 12 5 0-0 1 87.1 95 77 52 53 47 8 2 3 .271 15 8 0 3 15
14 Parsons, Kyra 94.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 8 9 9 2 0 2 0 1 .889 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 3.21 16-22 61 38 20 1 2 257.1 258 161 118 113 178 40 5 10 .257 24 18 0 6 27
Opponents 2.34 22-16 66 38 19 7 6 260.2 251 131 87 85 147 38 4 4 .252 35 14 0 6 42



2024 Wellesley College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Chung, Charis 27 27 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Abernethy, Maggie 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
14 Parsons, Kyra 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Skolaris, Lauren 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Slibeck, Emma 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Rodriguez, Anisa 166 130 33 3 .982 1 18 11 .621 3 0
5 Gaunce, Emeline 104 99 3 2 .981 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
9 Colgan, Jill 100 77 21 2 .980 3 18 1 .947 0 0
4 Mulhern, Alena 79 52 25 2 .975 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 DeCleene, Elli 30 28 1 1 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Vargas, Julz 112 76 32 4 .964 3 16 2 .889 0 0
21 Wicker, Sarah 39 7 30 2 .949 0 15 6 .714 0 0
0 Penny, Peytin 56 31 22 3 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Kulhanek, Emily 126 90 29 7 .944 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Young, Lauren 15 3 11 1 .933 0 6 7 .462 0 0
7 Delgado, Andrea 73 33 35 5 .932 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Galbraith, Ashley 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Borrison, Diana 42 16 22 4 .905 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Phillips, Parker 59 51 2 6 .898 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Jones, Giana 42 12 25 5 .881 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Xiao, Karen 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Lundin, Chiara 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1114 772 293 49 .956 15 78 28 .736 3 0
Opponents 1171 782 336 53 .955 18 100 24 .806 1 1


